

Spl GR 23 of 2023
(Reg. No. 23 of 2023)

Order No. 12

Dated: 18.12.2024

Today is fixed for supply of copy u/s 207 Cr.PC.

Accused no. 1 and 4 are present by filing hazira.

Accused no. 2 and 3 are absent by petition on the ground stated therein.

Perused.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

P.O is transferred and Ld. 3rd Court is in-charge.

Copy has not yet been supplied.

To **06.03.2025** for supply of copy u/s 207 Cr.PC.

Judge, Special Court,
Under SC & ST (POA) Act,
Darjeeling.